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Sun Mar 1 3:17pm ET

Week 1
billy/rob - billy ross & rob lowe
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 6 @HOU 24.20 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 10 v SEA 29.90 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 11 @PHI 20.30 *
Matt Breida RB SFO 4  3.70 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 11 @NWE 30.90 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 8  2.70 *
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA 11 @PHI 0.00 *
Raheem Mostert RB SFO 4  5.00 *
Damien Williams RB KAN 12  18.50 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 11 @NWE 13.00 *
Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12  0.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @PHI 13.40 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 @PHI 12.90 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR 9 v MIN 22.30 *
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12  50.80 *
Nick Boyle TE BAL 8  5.60 *
Hayden Hurst TE BAL 8  7.10 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 12  11.80 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 6 @HOU 6.30 *
Houston Texans K HOU 10 v BUF 4.00 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN 11 @NWE 14.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO 4  22.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 12  3.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11 @PHI 9.00 *

bobby - bob miller
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO 4  13.50 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 12  31.70 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR 9 v MIN 32.00 *
Matt Breida RB SFO 4  3.70 *
Rex Burkhead RB NWE 10 v TEN 13.50 *
LeSean McCoy RB KAN 12  10.30 *
Sony Michel RB NWE 10 v TEN 1.40 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6 @HOU 14.80 *
James White RB NWE 10 v TEN 13.20 *
John Brown WR BUF 6 @HOU 26.30 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE 10 v TEN 16.10 *
Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12  0.00 *
N'Keal Harry WR NWE 10 v TEN 0.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SFO 4  6.70 *
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR 9 v MIN 11.60 *
Jared Cook TE NOR 9 v MIN 5.70 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 6 @HOU 1.10 *
Benjamin Watson TE NWE 10 v TEN 0.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 12  18.10 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 8  11.40 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR 9 v MIN 16.70 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 6 @HOU 6.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 10 v TEN 9.00 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 11 @NWE 20.00 *

jimmy - jim gabriel
New England Patriots QB NWE 10 v TEN 30.30 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 11 @NWE 28.40 *
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 12 @NOR 15.60 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 12 @NOR 27.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 11 @NWE 30.90 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB 11  4.90 *
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA 11 @PHI 0.00 *
Latavius Murray RB NOR 9 v MIN 13.70 *
Boston Scott RB PHI 10 v SEA 0.00 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 11  7.60 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 11 @NWE 13.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 12 @NOR 5.70 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12  4.10 *
Demarcus Robinson WR KAN 12  1.00 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR 9 v MIN 22.30 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 v SEA 3.60 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 12  11.80 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 12 @NOR 0.00 *
San Francisco 49ers K SFO 4  13.30 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR 9 v MIN 16.70 *
Minnesota Vikings K MIN 12 @NOR 4.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 12  3.00 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR 9 v MIN 7.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 12 @NOR 11.00 *

john/mike - john morgan & mike morgan
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 12  31.70 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 10 v SEA 29.90 *
Green Bay Packers QB GNB 11  12.50 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 12 @NOR 27.00 *
Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10 v BUF 9.50 *
Sony Michel RB NWE 10 v TEN 1.40 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 10 v SEA 3.70 *
Damien Williams RB KAN 12  18.50 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 11  3.50 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 11  7.60 *
Cole Beasley WR BUF 6 @HOU 9.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 12 @NOR 5.70 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12  4.10 *
Allen Lazard WR GNB 11  0.00 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 12 @NOR 14.30 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 v SEA 3.60 *
Jimmy Graham TE GNB 11  12.00 *
Jacob Hollister TE SEA 11 @PHI 0.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 12  18.10 *
Green Bay Packers K GNB 11  4.90 *
New England Patriots K NWE 10 v TEN 17.50 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB 11  13.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 10 v TEN 9.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 12 @NOR 11.00 *

mark/joe - mark kirkwood & joe trott
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 8  49.10 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 11 @PHI 20.30 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 10 v BUF 36.90 *
Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4  7.60 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 8  5.60 *
Travis Homer RB SEA 11 @PHI 0.00 *
Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10 v BUF 9.50 *
Mark Ingram RB BAL 8  22.70 *
Kyle Juszczyk RB SFO 4  0.00 *
Kendrick Bourne WR SFO 4  1.90 *
Will Fuller WR HOU 10 v BUF 8.90 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10 v BUF 32.10 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @PHI 13.40 *
Deebo Samuel WR SFO 4  6.70 *
Willie Snead WR BAL 8  13.10 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 10 v SEA 10.40 *
Hayden Hurst TE BAL 8  7.10 *
George Kittle TE SFO 4  13.40 *
San Francisco 49ers K SFO 4  13.30 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11 @PHI 3.00 *
Minnesota Vikings K MIN 12 @NOR 4.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 8  10.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11 @PHI 9.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 10 v BUF 2.00 *

tommy/munj - tommy villani
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO 4  13.50 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 11 @NWE 28.40 *
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 12 @NOR 15.60 *
Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4  7.60 *
Frank Gore RB BUF 6 @HOU 2.00 *
Mark Ingram RB BAL 8  22.70 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9 v MIN 23.90 *
LeSean McCoy RB KAN 12  10.30 *
Boston Scott RB PHI 10 v SEA 0.00 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8  34.70 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR 9 v MIN 17.10 *
Seth Roberts WR BAL 8  2.00 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR SFO 4  19.60 *
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR 9 v MIN 11.60 *
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12  50.80 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8  24.80 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 10 v SEA 10.40 *
Jonnu Smith TE TEN 11 @NWE 2.70 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10 v SEA 6.00 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 8  11.40 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN 11 @NWE 14.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 v SEA 3.00 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR 9 v MIN 7.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 10 v BUF 2.00 *
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tony - tony miller
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 6 @HOU 24.20 *
New England Patriots QB NWE 10 v TEN 30.30 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 8  49.10 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 8  5.60 *
Travis Homer RB SEA 11 @PHI 0.00 *
Duke Johnson RB HOU 10 v BUF 13.00 *
Raheem Mostert RB SFO 4  5.00 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6 @HOU 14.80 *
James White RB NWE 10 v TEN 13.20 *
Kendrick Bourne WR SFO 4  1.90 *
John Brown WR BUF 6 @HOU 26.30 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8  34.70 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE 10 v TEN 16.10 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 @PHI 12.90 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR SFO 4  19.60 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8  24.80 *
Jacob Hollister TE SEA 11 @PHI 0.00 *
George Kittle TE SFO 4  13.40 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 6 @HOU 6.30 *
New England Patriots K NWE 10 v TEN 17.50 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11 @PHI 3.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO 4  22.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 6 @HOU 6.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 8  10.00 *

worm - jeff miller
Green Bay Packers QB GNB 11  12.50 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR 9 v MIN 32.00 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 10 v BUF 36.90 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 8  2.70 *
Duke Johnson RB HOU 10 v BUF 13.00 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB 11  4.90 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9 v MIN 23.90 *
Latavius Murray RB NOR 9 v MIN 13.70 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 11  3.50 *
Geronimo Allison WR GNB 11  0.00 *
Will Fuller WR HOU 10 v BUF 8.90 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR 9 v MIN 17.10 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10 v BUF 32.10 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 12 @NOR 14.30 *
Marquez Valdes-Scant WR GNB 11  9.20 *
Jared Cook TE NOR 9 v MIN 5.70 *
Jimmy Graham TE GNB 11  12.00 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 12 @NOR 0.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10 v SEA 6.00 *
Green Bay Packers K GNB 11  4.90 *
Houston Texans K HOU 10 v BUF 4.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 v SEA 3.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB 11  13.00 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 11 @NWE 20.00 *
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Week 2
billy/rob - billy ross & rob lowe
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 6  22.50 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 10  21.80 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 11 @GNB 30.20 *
Matt Breida RB SFO 4 v MIN 14.20 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 11 @BAL 17.40 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 8 v TEN 2.40 *
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA 11 @GNB 0.00 *
Raheem Mostert RB SFO 4 v MIN 25.10 *
Damien Williams RB KAN 12 v HOU 8.60 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 11 @BAL 5.50 *
Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12 v HOU 18.10 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @GNB 17.90 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 @GNB 16.10 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR 9  18.90 *
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12 v HOU 10.90 *
Nick Boyle TE BAL 8 v TEN 2.40 *
Hayden Hurst TE BAL 8 v TEN 7.10 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 12 v HOU 24.70 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 6  4.00 *
Houston Texans K HOU 10 @KAN 7.90 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN 11 @BAL 6.90 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO 4 v MIN 6.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 12 v HOU 9.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11 @GNB 2.00 *

bobby - bob miller
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO 4 v MIN 27.60 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 12 v HOU 40.70 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR 9  10.80 *
Matt Breida RB SFO 4 v MIN 14.20 *
Rex Burkhead RB NWE 10  8.80 *
LeSean McCoy RB KAN 12 v HOU 5.30 *
Sony Michel RB NWE 10  14.30 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6  12.70 *
James White RB NWE 10  12.90 *
John Brown WR BUF 6  14.20 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE 10  9.20 *
Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12 v HOU 18.10 *
N'Keal Harry WR NWE 10  0.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SFO 4 v MIN 20.30 *
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR 9  7.90 *
Jared Cook TE NOR 9  4.50 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 6  2.80 *
Benjamin Watson TE NWE 10  0.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 12 v HOU 4.00 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 8 v TEN 13.40 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR 9  12.80 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 6  7.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 10  33.00 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 11 @BAL 6.00 *

jimmy - jim gabriel
New England Patriots QB NWE 10  26.90 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 11 @BAL 13.30 *
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 12 @SFO 16.30 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 12 @SFO 30.10 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 11 @BAL 17.40 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB 11 v SEA 25.00 *
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA 11 @GNB 0.00 *
Latavius Murray RB NOR 9  3.30 *
Boston Scott RB PHI 10  0.00 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 11 v SEA 17.60 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 11 @BAL 5.50 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 12 @SFO 13.90 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12 v HOU 0.00 *
Demarcus Robinson WR KAN 12 v HOU 38.20 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR 9  18.90 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10  0.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 12 v HOU 24.70 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 12 @SFO 3.90 *
San Francisco 49ers K SFO 4 v MIN 12.10 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR 9  12.80 *
Minnesota Vikings K MIN 12 @SFO 4.10 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 12 v HOU 9.00 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR 9  4.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 12 @SFO 5.00 *

john/mike - john morgan & mike morgan
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 12 v HOU 40.70 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 10  21.80 *
Green Bay Packers QB GNB 11 v SEA 18.90 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 12 @SFO 30.10 *
Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10 @KAN 9.00 *
Sony Michel RB NWE 10  14.30 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 10  6.70 *
Damien Williams RB KAN 12 v HOU 8.60 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 11 v SEA 14.10 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 11 v SEA 17.60 *
Cole Beasley WR BUF 6  12.30 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 12 @SFO 13.90 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12 v HOU 0.00 *
Allen Lazard WR GNB 11 v SEA 0.00 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 12 @SFO 12.50 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10  0.00 *
Jimmy Graham TE GNB 11 v SEA 0.00 *
Jacob Hollister TE SEA 11 @GNB 0.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 12 v HOU 4.00 *
Green Bay Packers K GNB 11 v SEA 3.00 *
New England Patriots K NWE 10  7.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB 11 v SEA 6.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 10  33.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 12 @SFO 5.00 *

mark/joe - mark kirkwood & joe trott
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 8 v TEN 32.00 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 11 @GNB 30.20 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 10 @KAN 11.80 *
Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4 v MIN 0.00 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 8 v TEN 1.10 *
Travis Homer RB SEA 11 @GNB 0.00 *
Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10 @KAN 9.00 *
Mark Ingram RB BAL 8 v TEN 9.70 *
Kyle Juszczyk RB SFO 4 v MIN 2.10 *
Kendrick Bourne WR SFO 4 v MIN 1.40 *
Will Fuller WR HOU 10 @KAN 8.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10 @KAN 9.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @GNB 17.90 *
Deebo Samuel WR SFO 4 v MIN 20.30 *
Willie Snead WR BAL 8 v TEN 1.50 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 10  17.20 *
Hayden Hurst TE BAL 8 v TEN 7.10 *
George Kittle TE SFO 4 v MIN 8.40 *
San Francisco 49ers K SFO 4 v MIN 12.10 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11 @GNB 4.00 *
Minnesota Vikings K MIN 12 @SFO 4.10 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 8 v TEN 4.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11 @GNB 2.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 10 @KAN 9.00 *

tommy/munj - tommy villani
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO 4 v MIN 27.60 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 11 @BAL 13.30 *
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 12 @SFO 16.30 *
Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4 v MIN 0.00 *
Frank Gore RB BUF 6  16.30 *
Mark Ingram RB BAL 8 v TEN 9.70 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9  7.00 *
LeSean McCoy RB KAN 12 v HOU 5.30 *
Boston Scott RB PHI 10  0.00 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 v TEN 16.60 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR 9  0.00 *
Seth Roberts WR BAL 8 v TEN 0.00 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR SFO 4 v MIN 28.80 *
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR 9  7.90 *
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12 v HOU 10.90 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 v TEN 26.20 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 10  17.20 *
Jonnu Smith TE TEN 11 @BAL 0.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10  7.50 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 8 v TEN 13.40 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN 11 @BAL 6.90 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  6.00 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR 9  4.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 10 @KAN 9.00 *

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 3/10



dukes8
www.rtsports.com

2019 Rosters

Sun Mar 1 3:17pm ET

tony - tony miller
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 6  22.50 *
New England Patriots QB NWE 10  26.90 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 8 v TEN 32.00 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 8 v TEN 1.10 *
Travis Homer RB SEA 11 @GNB 0.00 *
Duke Johnson RB HOU 10 @KAN 3.10 *
Raheem Mostert RB SFO 4 v MIN 25.10 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6  12.70 *
James White RB NWE 10  12.90 *
Kendrick Bourne WR SFO 4 v MIN 1.40 *
John Brown WR BUF 6  14.20 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 v TEN 16.60 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE 10  9.20 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 @GNB 16.10 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR SFO 4 v MIN 28.80 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 v TEN 26.20 *
Jacob Hollister TE SEA 11 @GNB 0.00 *
George Kittle TE SFO 4 v MIN 8.40 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 6  4.00 *
New England Patriots K NWE 10  7.00 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11 @GNB 4.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO 4 v MIN 6.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 6  7.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 8 v TEN 4.00 *

worm - jeff miller
Green Bay Packers QB GNB 11 v SEA 18.90 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR 9  10.80 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 10 @KAN 11.80 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 8 v TEN 2.40 *
Duke Johnson RB HOU 10 @KAN 3.10 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB 11 v SEA 25.00 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9  7.00 *
Latavius Murray RB NOR 9  3.30 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 11 v SEA 14.10 *
Geronimo Allison WR GNB 11 v SEA 13.50 *
Will Fuller WR HOU 10 @KAN 8.00 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR 9  0.00 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10 @KAN 9.00 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 12 @SFO 12.50 *
Marquez Valdes-Scant WR GNB 11 v SEA 4.90 *
Jared Cook TE NOR 9  4.50 *
Jimmy Graham TE GNB 11 v SEA 0.00 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 12 @SFO 3.90 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10  7.50 *
Green Bay Packers K GNB 11 v SEA 3.00 *
Houston Texans K HOU 10 @KAN 7.90 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  6.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB 11 v SEA 6.00 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 11 @BAL 6.00 *
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Week 3
billy/rob - billy ross & rob lowe
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 6  19.70 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 10  22.90 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 11  40.60 *
Matt Breida RB SFO 4 v GNB 10.80 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 11 @KAN 11.60 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 8  0.10 *
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA 11  0.00 *
Raheem Mostert RB SFO 4 v GNB 7.90 *
Damien Williams RB KAN 12 v TEN 0.00 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 11 @KAN 1.40 *
Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12 v TEN 20.40 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11  32.40 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11  8.70 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR 9  16.40 *
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12 v TEN 11.40 *
Nick Boyle TE BAL 8  9.80 *
Hayden Hurst TE BAL 8  3.40 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 12 v TEN 15.90 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 6  8.90 *
Houston Texans K HOU 10  3.00 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN 11 @KAN 1.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO 4 v GNB 5.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 12 v TEN 3.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11  1.00 *

bobby - bob miller
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO 4 v GNB 14.50 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 12 v TEN 32.30 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR 9  20.10 *
Matt Breida RB SFO 4 v GNB 10.80 *
Rex Burkhead RB NWE 10  18.90 *
LeSean McCoy RB KAN 12 v TEN 24.00 *
Sony Michel RB NWE 10  7.10 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6  0.00 *
James White RB NWE 10  0.00 *
John Brown WR BUF 6  9.50 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE 10  19.20 *
Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12 v TEN 20.40 *
N'Keal Harry WR NWE 10  0.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SFO 4 v GNB 7.40 *
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR 9  0.00 *
Jared Cook TE NOR 9  1.70 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 6  16.60 *
Benjamin Watson TE NWE 10  0.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 12 v TEN 10.80 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 8  4.90 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR 9  3.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 6  9.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 10  10.00 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 11 @KAN 1.00 *

jimmy - jim gabriel
New England Patriots QB NWE 10  21.60 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 11 @KAN 13.50 *
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 12  13.20 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 12  24.30 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 11 @KAN 11.60 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB 11 @SFO 15.30 *
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA 11  0.00 *
Latavius Murray RB NOR 9  0.20 *
Boston Scott RB PHI 10  0.00 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 11 @SFO 9.60 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 11 @KAN 1.40 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 12  4.50 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12 v TEN 0.00 *
Demarcus Robinson WR KAN 12 v TEN 14.30 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR 9  16.40 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10  0.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 12 v TEN 15.90 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 12  2.10 *
San Francisco 49ers K SFO 4 v GNB 6.00 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR 9  3.00 *
Minnesota Vikings K MIN 12  12.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 12 v TEN 3.00 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR 9  13.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 12  9.00 *

john/mike - john morgan & mike morgan
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 12 v TEN 32.30 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 10  22.90 *
Green Bay Packers QB GNB 11 @SFO 14.80 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 12  24.30 *
Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10  7.90 *
Sony Michel RB NWE 10  7.10 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 10  14.60 *
Damien Williams RB KAN 12 v TEN 0.00 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 11 @SFO 10.60 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 11 @SFO 9.60 *
Cole Beasley WR BUF 6  14.80 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 12  4.50 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12 v TEN 0.00 *
Allen Lazard WR GNB 11 @SFO 0.00 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 12  21.60 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10  0.00 *
Jimmy Graham TE GNB 11 @SFO 0.00 *
Jacob Hollister TE SEA 11  0.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 12 v TEN 10.80 *
Green Bay Packers K GNB 11 @SFO 11.30 *
New England Patriots K NWE 10  6.70 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB 11 @SFO 10.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 10  10.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 12  9.00 *

mark/joe - mark kirkwood & joe trott
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 8  19.50 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 11  40.60 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 10  32.50 *
Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4 v GNB 0.00 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 8  8.80 *
Travis Homer RB SEA 11  0.00 *
Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10  7.90 *
Mark Ingram RB BAL 8  36.50 *
Kyle Juszczyk RB SFO 4 v GNB 8.10 *
Kendrick Bourne WR SFO 4 v GNB 3.20 *
Will Fuller WR HOU 10  10.10 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10  12.70 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11  32.40 *
Deebo Samuel WR SFO 4 v GNB 7.40 *
Willie Snead WR BAL 8  7.70 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 10  10.40 *
Hayden Hurst TE BAL 8  3.40 *
George Kittle TE SFO 4 v GNB 11.70 *
San Francisco 49ers K SFO 4 v GNB 6.00 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11  3.00 *
Minnesota Vikings K MIN 12  12.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 8  1.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11  1.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 10  7.00 *

tommy/munj - tommy villani
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO 4 v GNB 14.50 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 11 @KAN 13.50 *
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 12  13.20 *
Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4 v GNB 0.00 *
Frank Gore RB BUF 6  16.90 *
Mark Ingram RB BAL 8  36.50 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9  38.10 *
LeSean McCoy RB KAN 12 v TEN 24.00 *
Boston Scott RB PHI 10  0.00 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8  6.90 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR 9  3.50 *
Seth Roberts WR BAL 8  5.70 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR SFO 4 v GNB 3.00 *
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR 9  0.00 *
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12 v TEN 11.40 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8  4.50 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 10  10.40 *
Jonnu Smith TE TEN 11 @KAN 4.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10  6.00 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 8  4.90 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN 11 @KAN 1.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  0.00 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR 9  13.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 10  7.00 *
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tony - tony miller
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 6  19.70 *
New England Patriots QB NWE 10  21.60 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 8  19.50 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 8  8.80 *
Travis Homer RB SEA 11  0.00 *
Duke Johnson RB HOU 10  4.40 *
Raheem Mostert RB SFO 4 v GNB 7.90 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6  0.00 *
James White RB NWE 10  0.00 *
Kendrick Bourne WR SFO 4 v GNB 3.20 *
John Brown WR BUF 6  9.50 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8  6.90 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE 10  19.20 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11  8.70 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR SFO 4 v GNB 3.00 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8  4.50 *
Jacob Hollister TE SEA 11  0.00 *
George Kittle TE SFO 4 v GNB 11.70 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 6  8.90 *
New England Patriots K NWE 10  6.70 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11  3.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO 4 v GNB 5.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 6  9.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 8  1.00 *

worm - jeff miller
Green Bay Packers QB GNB 11 @SFO 14.80 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR 9  20.10 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 10  32.50 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 8  0.10 *
Duke Johnson RB HOU 10  4.40 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB 11 @SFO 15.30 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9  38.10 *
Latavius Murray RB NOR 9  0.20 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 11 @SFO 10.60 *
Geronimo Allison WR GNB 11 @SFO 1.00 *
Will Fuller WR HOU 10  10.10 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR 9  3.50 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10  12.70 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 12  21.60 *
Marquez Valdes-Scant WR GNB 11 @SFO 23.90 *
Jared Cook TE NOR 9  1.70 *
Jimmy Graham TE GNB 11 @SFO 0.00 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 12  2.10 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10  6.00 *
Green Bay Packers K GNB 11 @SFO 11.30 *
Houston Texans K HOU 10  3.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  0.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB 11 @SFO 10.00 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 11 @KAN 1.00 *
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Week 4
billy/rob - billy ross & rob lowe
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 6  17.90 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 10  22.60 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 11  13.70 *
Matt Breida RB SFO 4 @KAN 0.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 11  11.80 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 8  3.70 *
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA 11  0.00 *
Raheem Mostert RB SFO 4 @KAN 0.00 *
Damien Williams RB KAN 12 v SFO 0.00 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 11  27.40 *
Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12 v SFO 2.90 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11  9.10 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11  1.60 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR 9  18.50 *
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12 v SFO 8.40 *
Nick Boyle TE BAL 8  1.90 *
Hayden Hurst TE BAL 8  5.90 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 12 v SFO 15.50 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 6  5.60 *
Houston Texans K HOU 10  4.70 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN 11  7.50 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO 4 @KAN 0.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 12 v SFO 12.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11  15.00 *

bobby - bob miller
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO 4 @KAN 0.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 12 v SFO 15.90 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR 9  8.80 *
Matt Breida RB SFO 4 @KAN 0.00 *
Rex Burkhead RB NWE 10  1.70 *
LeSean McCoy RB KAN 12 v SFO 16.90 *
Sony Michel RB NWE 10  6.30 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6  0.00 *
James White RB NWE 10  13.80 *
John Brown WR BUF 6  11.90 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE 10  7.00 *
Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12 v SFO 2.90 *
N'Keal Harry WR NWE 10  0.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SFO 4 @KAN 0.00 *
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR 9  0.00 *
Jared Cook TE NOR 9  5.10 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 6  8.80 *
Benjamin Watson TE NWE 10  0.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 12 v SFO 11.40 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 8  6.10 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR 9  14.20 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 6  2.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 10  19.00 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 11  10.00 *

jimmy - jim gabriel
New England Patriots QB NWE 10  5.00 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 11  28.70 *
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 12  7.70 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 12  19.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 11  11.80 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB 11  17.80 *
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA 11  0.00 *
Latavius Murray RB NOR 9  3.00 *
Boston Scott RB PHI 10  0.00 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 11  28.00 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 11  27.40 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 12  17.80 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12 v SFO 0.00 *
Demarcus Robinson WR KAN 12 v SFO 7.50 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR 9  18.50 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10  9.60 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 12 v SFO 15.50 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 12  2.20 *
San Francisco 49ers K SFO 4 @KAN 0.00 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR 9  14.20 *
Minnesota Vikings K MIN 12  0.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 12 v SFO 12.00 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR 9  8.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 12  2.00 *

john/mike - john morgan & mike morgan
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 12 v SFO 15.90 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 10  22.60 *
Green Bay Packers QB GNB 11  30.60 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 12  19.00 *
Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10  10.40 *
Sony Michel RB NWE 10  6.30 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 10  7.20 *
Damien Williams RB KAN 12 v SFO 0.00 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 11  1.00 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 11  28.00 *
Cole Beasley WR BUF 6  14.50 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 12  17.80 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12 v SFO 0.00 *
Allen Lazard WR GNB 11  0.00 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 12  2.60 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10  9.60 *
Jimmy Graham TE GNB 11  19.10 *
Jacob Hollister TE SEA 11  0.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 12 v SFO 11.40 *
Green Bay Packers K GNB 11  9.10 *
New England Patriots K NWE 10  4.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB 11  0.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 10  19.00 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 12  2.00 *

mark/joe - mark kirkwood & joe trott
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 8  31.80 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 11  13.70 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 10  12.50 *
Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4 @KAN 0.00 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 8  4.60 *
Travis Homer RB SEA 11  0.00 *
Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10  10.40 *
Mark Ingram RB BAL 8  10.10 *
Kyle Juszczyk RB SFO 4 @KAN 0.00 *
Kendrick Bourne WR SFO 4 @KAN 0.00 *
Will Fuller WR HOU 10  5.30 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10  9.10 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11  9.10 *
Deebo Samuel WR SFO 4 @KAN 0.00 *
Willie Snead WR BAL 8  16.10 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 10  13.50 *
Hayden Hurst TE BAL 8  5.90 *
George Kittle TE SFO 4 @KAN 0.00 *
San Francisco 49ers K SFO 4 @KAN 0.00 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11  9.30 *
Minnesota Vikings K MIN 12  0.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 8  4.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11  15.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 10  7.00 *

tommy/munj - tommy villani
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO 4 @KAN 0.00 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 11  28.70 *
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 12  7.70 *
Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4 @KAN 0.00 *
Frank Gore RB BUF 6  10.90 *
Mark Ingram RB BAL 8  10.10 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9  11.90 *
LeSean McCoy RB KAN 12 v SFO 16.90 *
Boston Scott RB PHI 10  0.00 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8  6.20 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR 9  4.90 *
Seth Roberts WR BAL 8  7.60 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR SFO 4 @KAN 15.40 *
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR 9  0.00 *
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12 v SFO 8.40 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8  13.10 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 10  13.50 *
Jonnu Smith TE TEN 11  1.50 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10  4.00 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 8  6.10 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN 11  7.50 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  3.00 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR 9  8.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 10  7.00 *
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tony - tony miller
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 6  17.90 *
New England Patriots QB NWE 10  5.00 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 8  31.80 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 8  4.60 *
Travis Homer RB SEA 11  0.00 *
Duke Johnson RB HOU 10  9.80 *
Raheem Mostert RB SFO 4 @KAN 0.00 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6  0.00 *
James White RB NWE 10  13.80 *
Kendrick Bourne WR SFO 4 @KAN 0.00 *
John Brown WR BUF 6  11.90 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8  6.20 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE 10  7.00 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11  1.60 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR SFO 4 @KAN 15.40 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8  13.10 *
Jacob Hollister TE SEA 11  0.00 *
George Kittle TE SFO 4 @KAN 0.00 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 6  5.60 *
New England Patriots K NWE 10  4.00 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11  9.30 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO 4 @KAN 0.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 6  2.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 8  4.00 *

worm - jeff miller
Green Bay Packers QB GNB 11  30.60 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR 9  8.80 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 10  12.50 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 8  3.70 *
Duke Johnson RB HOU 10  9.80 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB 11  17.80 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9  11.90 *
Latavius Murray RB NOR 9  3.00 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 11  1.00 *
Geronimo Allison WR GNB 11  15.90 *
Will Fuller WR HOU 10  5.30 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR 9  4.90 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10  9.10 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 12  2.60 *
Marquez Valdes-Scant WR GNB 11  7.70 *
Jared Cook TE NOR 9  5.10 *
Jimmy Graham TE GNB 11  19.10 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 12  2.20 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10  4.00 *
Green Bay Packers K GNB 11  9.10 *
Houston Texans K HOU 10  4.70 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  3.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB 11  0.00 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 11  10.00 *
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Offseason
billy/rob - billy ross & rob lowe
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 6  341.40 21.34 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 10  319.00 19.94 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 11  369.80 23.11 *
Matt Breida RB SFO 4  107.30 6.71 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 11  313.60 19.60 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 8  50.50 3.16 *
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA 11  9.40 0.59 *
Raheem Mostert RB SFO 4  180.40 11.28 *
Damien Williams RB KAN 12  149.20 9.33 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 11  229.30 14.33 *
Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12  134.10 8.38 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11  242.30 15.14 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11  200.10 12.51 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR 9  380.50 23.78 *
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12  144.50 9.03 *
Nick Boyle TE BAL 8  75.10 4.69 *
Hayden Hurst TE BAL 8  78.90 4.93 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 12  259.30 16.21 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 6  115.40 7.21 *
Houston Texans K HOU 10  115.90 7.24 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN 11  85.30 5.33 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO 4  149.00 9.31 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 12  130.00 8.13 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11  93.00 5.81 *

bobby - bob miller
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO 4  299.70 18.73 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 12  378.70 23.67 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR 9  458.80 28.68 *
Matt Breida RB SFO 4  107.30 6.71 *
Rex Burkhead RB NWE 10  104.10 6.51 *
LeSean McCoy RB KAN 12  123.60 7.73 *
Sony Michel RB NWE 10  156.40 9.78 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6  152.90 9.56 *
James White RB NWE 10  207.60 12.98 *
John Brown WR BUF 6  228.60 14.29 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE 10  263.90 16.49 *
Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12  134.10 8.38 *
N'Keal Harry WR NWE 10  40.40 2.53 *
Deebo Samuel WR SFO 4  197.10 12.32 *
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR 9  75.40 4.71 *
Jared Cook TE NOR 9  174.50 10.91 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 6  80.70 5.04 *
Benjamin Watson TE NWE 10  34.30 2.14 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 12  175.10 10.94 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 8  162.40 10.15 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR 9  172.50 10.78 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 6  121.00 7.56 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 10  197.00 12.31 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 11  117.00 7.31 *

jimmy - jim gabriel
New England Patriots QB NWE 10  298.60 18.66 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 11  359.70 22.48 *
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 12  288.00 18.00 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 12  299.40 18.71 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 11  313.60 19.60 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB 11  327.90 20.49 *
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA 11  9.40 0.59 *
Latavius Murray RB NOR 9  160.20 10.01 *
Boston Scott RB PHI 10  98.90 6.18 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 11  217.70 13.61 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 11  229.30 14.33 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 12  228.10 14.26 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12  197.70 12.36 *
Demarcus Robinson WR KAN 12  105.90 6.62 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR 9  380.50 23.78 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10  149.70 9.36 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 12  259.30 16.21 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 12  115.70 7.23 *
San Francisco 49ers K SFO 4  157.40 9.84 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR 9  172.50 10.78 *
Minnesota Vikings K MIN 12  139.30 8.71 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 12  130.00 8.13 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR 9  131.00 8.19 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 12  129.00 8.06 *

john/mike - john morgan & mike morgan
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 12  378.70 23.67 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 10  319.00 19.94 *
Green Bay Packers QB GNB 11  313.30 19.58 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 12  299.40 18.71 *
Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10  160.20 10.01 *
Sony Michel RB NWE 10  156.40 9.78 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 10  225.80 14.11 *
Damien Williams RB KAN 12  149.20 9.33 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 11  148.30 9.27 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 11  217.70 13.61 *
Cole Beasley WR BUF 6  187.80 11.74 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 12  228.10 14.26 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12  197.70 12.36 *
Allen Lazard WR GNB 11  105.80 6.61 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 12  118.40 7.40 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10  149.70 9.36 *
Jimmy Graham TE GNB 11  101.70 6.36 *
Jacob Hollister TE SEA 11  94.90 5.93 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 12  175.10 10.94 *
Green Bay Packers K GNB 11  122.40 7.65 *
New England Patriots K NWE 10  133.60 8.35 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB 11  96.00 6.00 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 10  197.00 12.31 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 12  129.00 8.06 *

mark/joe - mark kirkwood & joe trott
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 8  493.90 30.87 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 11  369.80 23.11 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 10  390.50 24.41 *
Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4  140.50 8.78 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 8  97.60 6.10 *
Travis Homer RB SEA 11  29.00 1.81 *
Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10  160.20 10.01 *
Mark Ingram RB BAL 8  251.50 15.72 *
Kyle Juszczyk RB SFO 4  51.60 3.23 *
Kendrick Bourne WR SFO 4  98.80 6.18 *
Will Fuller WR HOU 10  137.00 8.56 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10  276.50 17.28 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11  242.30 15.14 *
Deebo Samuel WR SFO 4  197.10 12.32 *
Willie Snead WR BAL 8  98.10 6.13 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 10  219.60 13.73 *
Hayden Hurst TE BAL 8  78.90 4.93 *
George Kittle TE SFO 4  226.80 14.18 *
San Francisco 49ers K SFO 4  157.40 9.84 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11  123.40 7.71 *
Minnesota Vikings K MIN 12  139.30 8.71 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 8  138.00 8.63 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11  93.00 5.81 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 10  83.00 5.19 *

tommy/munj - tommy villani
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO 4  299.70 18.73 *
Tennessee Titans QB TEN 11  359.70 22.48 *
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 12  288.00 18.00 *
Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4  140.50 8.78 *
Frank Gore RB BUF 6  94.90 5.93 *
Mark Ingram RB BAL 8  251.50 15.72 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9  254.40 15.90 *
LeSean McCoy RB KAN 12  123.60 7.73 *
Boston Scott RB PHI 10  98.90 6.18 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8  154.60 9.66 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR 9  86.90 5.43 *
Seth Roberts WR BAL 8  62.10 3.88 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR SFO 4  194.00 12.13 *
Tre'Quan Smith WR NOR 9  75.40 4.71 *
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12  144.50 9.03 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8  215.20 13.45 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 10  219.60 13.73 *
Jonnu Smith TE TEN 11  107.70 6.73 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10  116.20 7.26 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 8  162.40 10.15 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN 11  85.30 5.33 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  115.00 7.19 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR 9  131.00 8.19 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 10  83.00 5.19 *
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tony - tony miller
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 6  341.40 21.34 *
New England Patriots QB NWE 10  298.60 18.66 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 8  493.90 30.87 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 8  97.60 6.10 *
Travis Homer RB SEA 11  29.00 1.81 *
Duke Johnson RB HOU 10  159.00 9.94 *
Raheem Mostert RB SFO 4  180.40 11.28 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6  152.90 9.56 *
James White RB NWE 10  207.60 12.98 *
Kendrick Bourne WR SFO 4  98.80 6.18 *
John Brown WR BUF 6  228.60 14.29 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8  154.60 9.66 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE 10  263.90 16.49 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11  200.10 12.51 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR SFO 4  194.00 12.13 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8  215.20 13.45 *
Jacob Hollister TE SEA 11  94.90 5.93 *
George Kittle TE SFO 4  226.80 14.18 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 6  115.40 7.21 *
New England Patriots K NWE 10  133.60 8.35 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11  123.40 7.71 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO 4  149.00 9.31 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 6  121.00 7.56 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 8  138.00 8.63 *

worm - jeff miller
Green Bay Packers QB GNB 11  313.30 19.58 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR 9  458.80 28.68 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 10  390.50 24.41 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 8  50.50 3.16 *
Duke Johnson RB HOU 10  159.00 9.94 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB 11  327.90 20.49 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9  254.40 15.90 *
Latavius Murray RB NOR 9  160.20 10.01 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 11  148.30 9.27 *
Geronimo Allison WR GNB 11  79.50 4.97 *
Will Fuller WR HOU 10  137.00 8.56 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR 9  86.90 5.43 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10  276.50 17.28 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 12  118.40 7.40 *
Marquez Valdes-Scant WR GNB 11  88.10 5.51 *
Jared Cook TE NOR 9  174.50 10.91 *
Jimmy Graham TE GNB 11  101.70 6.36 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 12  115.70 7.23 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10  116.20 7.26 *
Green Bay Packers K GNB 11  122.40 7.65 *
Houston Texans K HOU 10  115.90 7.24 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  115.00 7.19 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB 11  96.00 6.00 *
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 11  117.00 7.31 *

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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